

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AZ PRA PEFO 10(4)

Project Name: REPAIR/OVERLAY PARK ROADS AND PULLOUTS

State: AZ
County: NAVAJO

PETRIFIED FOREST NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA Arizona Division Office

By: Rosa Wilson

Date: 01/23/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Brenda McGehee

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 2/17/09

Contract Awarded to: Intermountain West Civil Const Date: 2/12/09

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Intermountain West Civil Constructo 107 N. Tonto Street Payson, AZ 85541	1,388,062.50	
GRG Construction Company, Inc. 3740 E. 43rd Place Tucson, AZ 85713	1,422,640.00	
Safe & Secure Construction 4004 S. 30th Street Phoenix, AZ 85040	1,501,275.00	
MRM Construction Services, Inc. 4806 S. 16th Street Phoenix,, AZ 85040	1,591,063.62	
Jennings Pacific LLC P.O. Box 37238 Honolulu,, HI 96837	2,060,804.50	
Govcon, Inc. 115 West Main Norman, OK 73069	2,141,650.85	
Singleton Enterprises P.O. Box 129 Luthersville, GA 30251	2,164,433.00	
WRHCON, LLC P.O. Box 376 Rexburg, ID 83440	(7,042,990.00)	No

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AZ PRA PEFO 10(4)

Project Name: REPAIR/OVERLAY PARK ROADS AND PULLOUTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	ALL	120,000.00	120,000.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		150,000.00	150,000.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		141,000.00	141,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		186,750.00	186,750.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		223,000.00	223,000.00
		Govcon, Inc.		264,632.50	264,632.50
		Singleton Enterprises		274,596.00	274,596.00
		WRHCON, LLC		179,000.00	179,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165,000.00	165,000.00
15210-3000	STA	CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	140.00	90.00	12,600.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		117.00	16,380.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		135.00	18,900.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		500.00	70,000.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		295.00	41,300.00
		Govcon, Inc.		415.80	58,212.00
		Singleton Enterprises		418.00	58,520.00
		WRHCON, LLC		40.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	35,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		17,600.00	17,600.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		26,000.00	26,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		31,728.89	31,728.89
		Jennings Pacific LLC		49,000.00	49,000.00
		Govcon, Inc.		43,102.40	43,102.40
		Singleton Enterprises		43,392.00	43,392.00
		WRHCON, LLC		16,670.00	16,670.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		59,000.00	59,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		8,800.00	8,800.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		18,000.00	18,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		1,428.13	1,428.13
		Jennings Pacific LLC		42,000.00	42,000.00
		Govcon, Inc.		17,875.00	17,875.00
		Singleton Enterprises		17,995.00	17,995.00
		WRHCON, LLC		6,860.00	6,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AZ PRA PEFO 10(4)

Project Name: REPAIR/OVERLAY PARK ROADS AND PULLOUTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	350	3.50	1,225.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		6.00	2,100.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		10.00	3,500.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		4.31	1,508.50
		Jennings Pacific LLC		6.95	2,432.50
		Govcon, Inc.		14.85	5,197.50
		Singleton Enterprises		15.00	5,250.00
		WRHCON, LLC		7.00	2,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	5,250.00
15706-0300	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SANDBAG			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	30	3.75	112.50
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		10.00	300.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		20.00	600.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		7.55	226.50
		Jennings Pacific LLC		31.00	930.00
		Govcon, Inc.		5.45	163.50
		Singleton Enterprises		6.00	180.00
		WRHCON, LLC		56.00	1,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	450.00
20302-0400	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, ASPHALT			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	2,700	1.00	2,700.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		1.00	2,700.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		4.00	10,800.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		0.30	810.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		1.00	2,700.00
		Govcon, Inc.		2.76	7,452.00
		Singleton Enterprises		2.80	7,560.00
		WRHCON, LLC		8.00	21,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	9,450.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	1,500	23.50	35,250.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		18.50	27,750.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		20.00	30,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		62.91	94,365.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		100.00	150,000.00
		Govcon, Inc.		25.32	37,980.00
		Singleton Enterprises		25.50	38,250.00
		WRHCON, LLC		14.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	37,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AZ PRA PEFO 10(4)

Project Name: REPAIR/OVERLAY PARK ROADS AND PULLOUTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20435-3000	CUYD	BACKFILL, CURB			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	130	16.00	2,080.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		16.00	2,080.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		90.00	11,700.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		15.28	1,986.40
		Jennings Pacific LLC		85.00	11,050.00
		Govcon, Inc.		103.40	13,442.00
		Singleton Enterprises		104.00	13,520.00
		WRHCON, LLC		14.00	1,820.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.50	2,275.00
30306-4000	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 8-INCH DEPTH			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	16,500	1.25	20,625.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		4.65	76,725.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		3.00	49,500.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		5.25	86,625.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		2.70	44,550.00
		Govcon, Inc.		4.17	68,805.00
		Singleton Enterprises		4.20	69,300.00
		WRHCON, LLC		11.00	181,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	57,750.00
30306-6000	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 12-INCH DEPTH			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	29,000	2.25	65,250.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		5.55	160,950.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		4.00	116,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		5.25	152,250.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		2.95	85,550.00
		Govcon, Inc.		4.41	127,890.00
		Singleton Enterprises		4.45	129,050.00
		WRHCON, LLC		11.00	319,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	130,500.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	1,000	28.00	28,000.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		35.00	35,000.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		50.00	50,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		36.54	36,540.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		70.00	70,000.00
		Govcon, Inc.		40.27	40,270.00
		Singleton Enterprises		40.50	40,500.00
		WRHCON, LLC		52.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	45,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AZ PRA PEFO 10(4)

Project Name: REPAIR/OVERLAY PARK ROADS AND PULLOUTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40301-0000	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	7,400	116.00	858,400.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		97.50	721,500.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		110.00	814,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		95.00	703,000.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		138.50	1,024,900.00
		Govcon, Inc.		151.42	1,120,508.00
		Singleton Enterprises		152.50	1,128,500.00
		WRHCON, LLC		185.00	1,369,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	888,000.00
40920-1000	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	20	638.00	12,760.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		836.00	16,720.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		650.00	13,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		431.51	8,630.20
		Jennings Pacific LLC		925.00	18,500.00
		Govcon, Inc.		906.40	18,128.00
		Singleton Enterprises		912.00	18,240.00
		WRHCON, LLC		1,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	11,000.00
41101-0000	TON	PRIME COAT			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	50	860.00	43,000.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		1,200.00	60,000.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		1,100.00	55,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		431.51	21,575.50
		Jennings Pacific LLC		1,445.00	72,250.00
		Govcon, Inc.		864.60	43,230.00
		Singleton Enterprises		870.00	43,500.00
		WRHCON, LLC		1,645.00	82,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	27,500.00
41105-0000	TON	BLOTTER			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	330	25.00	8,250.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		35.00	11,550.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		30.00	9,900.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		31.73	10,470.90
		Jennings Pacific LLC		150.00	49,500.00
		Govcon, Inc.		59.68	19,694.40
		Singleton Enterprises		60.00	19,800.00
		WRHCON, LLC		72.00	23,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		62.50	20,625.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AZ PRA PEFO 10(4)

Project Name: REPAIR/OVERLAY PARK ROADS AND PULLOUTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201-1000	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	20	670.00	13,400.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		460.00	9,200.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		650.00	13,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		431.51	8,630.20
		Jennings Pacific LLC		976.00	19,520.00
		Govcon, Inc.		1,012.00	20,240.00
		Singleton Enterprises		1,018.00	20,360.00
		WRHCON, LLC		1,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	11,000.00
60901-2300	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 6-INCH DEPTH			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	2,700	14.00	37,800.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		7.00	18,900.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		7.00	18,900.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		15.23	41,121.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		10.00	27,000.00
		Govcon, Inc.		16.92	45,684.00
		Singleton Enterprises		17.00	45,900.00
		WRHCON, LLC		1,645.00	4,441,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	40,500.00
62302-1000	HOOR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	20	155.00	3,100.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		90.00	1,800.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		80.00	1,600.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		84.44	1,688.80
		Jennings Pacific LLC		130.00	2,600.00
		Govcon, Inc.		323.68	6,473.60
		Singleton Enterprises		326.00	6,520.00
		WRHCON, LLC		72.00	1,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	3,500.00
62302-1100	HOOR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	20	150.00	3,000.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		147.00	2,940.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		95.00	1,900.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		125.68	2,513.60
		Jennings Pacific LLC		130.00	2,600.00
		Govcon, Inc.		765.60	15,312.00
		Singleton Enterprises		770.00	15,400.00
		WRHCON, LLC		1,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	3,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AZ PRA PEFO 10(4)

Project Name: REPAIR/OVERLAY PARK ROADS AND PULLOUTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63404-0200	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	160	86.00	13,760.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		82.00	13,120.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		60.00	9,600.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		76.15	12,184.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		66.70	10,672.00
		Govcon, Inc.		168.67	26,987.20
		Singleton Enterprises		170.00	27,200.00
		WRHCON, LLC		11.00	1,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	19,200.00
63502-1250	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	200	50.00	10,000.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		50.00	10,000.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		55.00	11,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		53.30	10,660.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		2.00	400.00
		Govcon, Inc.		49.45	9,890.00
		Singleton Enterprises		50.00	10,000.00
		WRHCON, LLC		193.00	38,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	8,000.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	500	3.50	1,750.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		38.00	19,000.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		45.00	22,500.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		41.25	20,625.00
		Jennings Pacific LLC		6.00	3,000.00
		Govcon, Inc.		38.26	19,130.00
		Singleton Enterprises		38.00	19,000.00
		WRHCON, LLC		265.00	132,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	17,500.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	1,450	25.00	36,250.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		12.00	17,400.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		20.00	29,000.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		38.11	55,259.50
		Jennings Pacific LLC		55.00	79,750.00
		Govcon, Inc.		50.84	73,718.00
		Singleton Enterprises		51.00	73,950.00
		WRHCON, LLC		39.00	56,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	65,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/26/09

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: AZ PRA PEFO 10(4)

Project Name: REPAIR/OVERLAY PARK ROADS AND PULLOUTS

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Intermountain West Civil Constructo	575	50.00	28,750.00
		GRG Construction Company, Inc.		35.00	20,125.00
		Safe & Secure Construction		45.00	25,875.00
		MRM Construction Services, Inc.		53.02	30,486.50
		Jennings Pacific LLC		48.00	27,600.00
		Govcon, Inc.		65.45	37,633.75
		Singleton Enterprises		66.00	37,950.00
		WRHCON, LLC		46.00	26,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	37,375.00

